Order codes:
LEDJ352 - Black Housing
LEDJ352A - White Housing
Rapid QB1 HEX
Battery Uplighter
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Rapid QB1 HEX  User Manual 2
Safety advice

Dimensions 204 x 138 x 144mm
Weight 3kg
Order codes LEDJ352 - Black Housing
LEDJ352A - White Housing
*battery life subject to usage and the temperature
where the fixture is situated.
Please note: Battery fuse must be fitted before use.
138mm 144mm
2
0
4
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk Rapid QB1 HEX  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - Earth point
02 - LED display
03 - Function buttons
04 - Charge indicator
05 - Wireless DMX indicator
06 - IR receiver
07 - Microphone
08 - M10 rigging point
09 - On/off switch
10 - Adjustable foot
11 - 3-Pin DMX input
12 - 3-Pin DMX output
13 - IEC power input
14 - IEC power output
15 - Fuse F3.15A 250V
16 - Battery fuse F5A 250V
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x IR remote, 1 x fuse,
1 x power cable
& 1 x user manual
MENU
CHARGE
INDICATOR DOWN UP ENTER MIC
09
11
12
10
16
01
13
15
14
MENU
CHARGE
INDICATOR DOWN UP ENTER MIC
04
06 03
05 08
07
02
www.prolight.co.uk Rapid QB1 HEX  User Manual 5
Operating instructionsOperating instructions
d 0 0 1
d 5 1 2
A d d r DMX address setting
C H a n Channel modes
6 C H
8 C H
1 2 C H
F A i L DMX signal fail
H o L d
b L a C
a U t o
C o L o
r E d
G r E E
b L U E
A N b E